# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

# EPAS ID: PAT2599897

JBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	E OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	]			
		Name		Execution Date	
MARTIN T. FLACK				10/07/2013	
MORITZ M. STEINER				10/07/2013	
STEPHEN L. LUDI	N			10/07/2013	
JOZEF HATALA				10/07/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	Akamai Tech	nologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	8 Cambridge				
City:	Cambridge				
State/Country:	MASSACHU	SETTS			
Postal Code:	02142				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property	Туре		Number		
	Туре	14046884	Number		
Property	Type pr:	14046884	Number		
Property Application Numbe	Type r: CE DATA	14046884	Number		
Property Application Numbe	Type or: CE DATA (61)		Number		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (617 617 doc	)444-3001 444-2906 et@akamai.com			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i>	Type pr: CE DATA (61) 617 doc ill be sent via US	)444-3001 444-2906 et@akamai.com <i>Mail when the email attem</i> p	ot is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan	Type rr: CE DATA (617 617 doc <i>ill be sent via US</i> ne: AKA	)444-3001 444-2906 et@akamai.com <i>Mail when the email attem</i> p MAI TECHNOLOGIES INC	ot is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type Type CE DATA (617 617 doc <i>ill be sent via US</i> ne: AKA 8 C	)444-3001 444-2906 et@akamai.com <i>Mail when the email attem</i> MAI TECHNOLOGIES INC .MBRIDGE CENTER	of is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan	Type PT: CE DATA (617 617 doc <i>ill be sent via US</i> ne: AKA 8 C. ATT	)444-3001 444-2906 et@akamai.com <i>Mail when the email attem</i> p MAI TECHNOLOGIES INC	ot is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type r: CE DATA (61) 617 doc 617 doc 617 doc 617 doc ATT CAI	)444-3001 444-2906 et@akamai.com <i>Mail when the email attemp</i> MAI TECHNOLOGIES INC .MBRIDGE CENTER N: CAROL NICOLORA/LEC	ot is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type PT: CE DATA (617 617 doc <i>ill be sent via US</i> ne: AKA 8 C ATT CAI ET NUMBER:	)444-3001 444-2906 et@akamai.com <i>Mail when the email attemµ</i> MAI TECHNOLOGIES INC MBRIDGE CENTER N: CAROL NICOLORA/LEC IBRIDGE, MASSACHUSE <sup>-</sup>	of is unsuccessful. S. GAL ITS 02142		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type PT: CE DATA (617 617 doc <i>ill be sent via US</i> ne: AKA 8 C ATT CAI ET NUMBER:	)444-3001 444-2906 et@akamai.com Mail when the email attemp MAI TECHNOLOGIES INC MBRIDGE CENTER N: CAROL NICOLORA/LEC IBRIDGE, MASSACHUSE <sup>-</sup>	of is unsuccessful. S. GAL ITS 02142		

Signature:	/Carol Nicolora/
Date:	11/01/2013
Total Attachments: 12 source=AKAM-237-executed_assignment#p source=AKAM-237-executed_assignment#p source=AKAM-237-executed_assignment#p source=AKAM-237-executed_assignment#p source=AKAM-237-executed_assignment#p source=AKAM-237-executed_assignment#p source=AKAM-237-executed_assignment#p source=AKAM-237-executed_assignment#p source=AKAM-237-executed_assignment#p source=AKAM-237-executed_assignment#p source=AKAM-237-executed_assignment#p	bage2.tif bage3.tif bage4.tif bage5.tif bage6.tif bage7.tif bage8.tif bage9.tif bage9.tif
source=AKAM-237-executed_assignment#page12.tif	

We, Martin T. Flack, of SAN FRANCISCO, CA; Moritz M. Steiner, of SAUSALITO, CA; Steven L. Ludin, of MILL VALLEY, CA; and Jozef Hatala, of SAN MATEO, CA in consideration of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration paid to us by

#### Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 8 Cambridge Center, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and otherwise do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto said

#### Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in all inventions or improvements in

### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CACHING CONTENT WITH NOTIFICATION-BASED INVALIDATION

described in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 14/046,884, filed October 4, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Patents) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be effective as of October 4, 2013.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031526 FRAME: 0594

į

.

[

Full Name Of Inventor:	Martin T. Flack
Inventor's Signature:	nestack
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	San Francisco, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	Moritz M. Steiner
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	Sausalito, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 8 Cambridge Center Cambridge, MA 02142

į

Full Name Of Inventor:	Stephen L. Ludin
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	Mill Valley, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 8 Cambridge Center Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	Jozef Hatala
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	San Mateo, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

We, Martin T. Flack, of SAN FRANCISCO, CA; Moritz M. Steiner, of SAUSALITO, CA; Steven L. Ludin, of MILL VALLEY, CA; and Jozef Hatala, of SAN MATEO, CA in consideration of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration paid to us by

### Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 8 Cambridge Center, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and otherwise do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto said

#### Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in all inventions or improvements in

### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CACHING CONTENT WITH NOTIFICATION-BASED INVALIDATION

described in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 14/046,884, filed October 4, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Patents) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be effective as of October 4, 2013.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031526 FRAME: 0597

į

İ

Full Name Of Inventor:	Martin T. Flack
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	San Francisco, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 8 Cambridge Center Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	Moritz M. Steiner
Inventor's Signature;	Stan
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	Sausalito, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, inc.
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

: L

÷

÷

Ţ.

Full Name Of Inventor:	Stephen L. Ludin
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	Mill Valley, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 8 Cambridge Center Cambridge, MA 02142

Fuil Name Of Inventor:	Jozef Hatala
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	San Mateo, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 8 Cambridge Center Cambridge, MA 02142

### ASSIGNMENT

We, Martin T. Flack, of SAN FRANCISCO, CA; Moritz M. Steiner, of SAUSALITO, CA; Stephen L. Ludin, of MILL VALLEY, CA; and Jozef Hatala, of SAN MATEO, CA in consideration of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration paid to us by

### Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 8 Cambridge Center, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and otherwise do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto said

#### Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in all inventions or improvements in

### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CACHING CONTENT WITH NOTIFICATION-BASED INVALIDATION

described in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 14/046,884, filed October 4, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Patents) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be effective as of October 4, 2013.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]



i L

Full Name Of Inventor:	Martin T. Flack
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	San Francisco, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 8 Cambridge Center Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	Moritz M. Steiner
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	Sausalito, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

i

i.

Stephen L. Ludin
All-
October 7, 2013
Mill Valley, CA, USA
c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
8 Cambridge Center
Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	Jozef Hatala
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	San Mateo, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 8 Cambridge Center Cambridge, MA 02142

We, Martin T. Flack, of SAN FRANCISCO, CA; Moritz M. Steiner, of SAUSALITO, CA; Steven L. Ludin, of MILL VALLEY, CA; and Jozef Hatala, of SAN MATEO, CA in consideration of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration paid to us by

### Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 8 Cambridge Center, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and otherwise do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto said

### Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in all inventions or improvements in

### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CACHING CONTENT WITH NOTIFICATION-BASED INVALIDATION

described in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 14/046,884, filed October 4, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Patents) as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be effective as of October 4, 2013.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031526 FRAME: 0603 ۱

÷ į

Full Name Of Inventor:	Martin T. Flack
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	San Francisco, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 8 Cambridge Center Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	Moritz M. Steiner
Inventor's Signature:	······································
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	Sausalito, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	Stephen L. Ludin
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	Mill Valley, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 8 Cambridge Center Cambridge, MA 02142

Full Name Of Inventor:	Jozef Hatala
Inventor's Signature:	Josef Nature
Date:	October 7, 2013
Residence City, State, Country:	San Mateo, CA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	8 Cambridge Center
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Page 3 of 3